
NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Dalton 00:17:51.94 38

2 East Knox 00:18:48.84 102

3 Fairless 00:18:38.68 104

4 Barnesville 00:19:19.20 133

5 Bellaire 00:19:03.05 137

6 Claymont 00:19:16.60 151

7 Sandy Valley 00:19:23.21 157

8 Ridgewood 00:19:33.93 169

9 Newark Cath. 00:20:42.31 201

10 Newcomerstown 00:20:43.01 202

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Crooksville 00:22:38.04 4

Caldwell 00:21:09.19 4

Malvern 00:22:25.49 3

Harrison Central 00:20:29.45 3

Strasburg-Franklin 00:20:50.08 3

Hiland 00:20:43.47 3

Tuscar. C.C. 00:19:33.39 2

West Muskingum 00:17:55.74 1
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Dalton 00:17:51.94 19 38

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 183 Carson Steiner 00:16:57.99 1

2 3 188 Caleb Hofstetter 00:17:14.35 3

3 10 189 Ely Hutson 00:18:03.84 8

4 14 202 Cody Hofstetter 00:18:29.76 11

5 18 186 Jacob Fink 00:18:33.76 15

6 31 196 Judah Hershberger 00:19:05.51 (26)

7 32 206 Dylan McLean 00:19:08.81 (27)

2 East Knox 00:18:48.84 8 102

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 236 Lucas Holland 00:18:33.70 13

2 17 235 Dakota Ensminger 00:18:33.75 14

3 19 229 Kaiden Clutter 00:18:35.91 16

4 34 238 Brody Korosec 00:19:09.18 29

5 35 230 Zeke Proudfoot 00:19:11.69 30

6 42 223 Jordan Hull 00:19:30.78 (36)

7 69 228 Daniel Adams 00:21:15.32 (53)

3 Fairless 00:18:38.68 5 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 257 Bradlee Keehn 00:17:25.32 4

2 8 251 Joseph Slatzer 00:17:58.38 7

3 26 258 Logan Slatzer 00:18:48.61 21

4 41 255 Luke Wade 00:19:27.52 35

5 44 252 Skylar Williams 00:19:33.59 37

4 Barnesville 00:19:19.20 7 133

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 11 Conner Starr 00:17:09.03 2

2 11 10 Shepherd Richey 00:18:12.95 9

3 12 12 Braedon Willis 00:18:19.41 10

4 71 21 Luis Almaraz 00:21:22.17 55

5 74 22 Maddox Whaley 00:21:32.43 57

6 100 15 Landen Harris 00:25:10.35 (61)

7 106 16 Peyton Steed 00:26:33.18 (64)

5 Bellaire 00:19:03.05 8 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 41 Kai Brehm 00:17:52.25 6

2 25 49 Brae Schmidli 00:18:45.40 20

3 39 38 Manuel Garcia 00:19:23.24 33

4 45 47 Kai Jon Cerritos 00:19:34.24 38

5 47 36 Brody Blazek 00:19:40.11 40

6 57 37 Aidan Brady 00:20:12.74 (48)

7 94 39 Mason Unterzuber 00:23:12.05 (59)

6 Claymont 00:19:16.60 15 151

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 153 Braxtyn Myers 00:18:31.23 12

2 36 149 Korbin Burkholder 00:19:16.51 31

3 37 155 Rocco Scalambrino 00:19:17.33 32

4 40 138 Jacob Bache 00:19:24.66 34
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

5 49 134 Gavin Milburn 00:19:53.25 42

6 55 137 Devon Anthony 00:20:12.07 (46)

7 60 154 Waylen Peterson 00:20:26.95 (51)

7 Sandy Valley 00:19:23.21 9 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 431 Isaac Overly 00:18:40.33 17

2 30 428 Isaac Smith 00:19:03.39 25

3 33 430 Tyler Burk 00:19:08.89 28

4 51 425 Tucker Moll 00:19:59.57 43

5 53 424 Brendan Jones 00:20:03.87 44

6 54 426 Raef Monroe 00:20:06.04 (45)

7 67 427 Evan Osborne 00:21:11.95 (52)

8 Ridgewood 00:19:33.93 7 169

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 390 Aydan Salmon 00:17:35.67 5

2 23 388 Brodi Hardesty 00:18:42.35 19

3 48 389 Cohen Miller 00:19:50.12 41

4 59 397 Taven Dotson 00:20:24.67 50

5 70 391 Keaton Stone 00:21:16.84 54

6 73 398 Alex Lynch 00:21:31.04 (56)

7 101 387 Teagen Shortt-Wilkie 00:25:11.95 (62)

9 Newark Cath. 00:20:42.31 5 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 366 Drew Fischer 00:18:40.93 18

2 29 368 Chris Geiger 00:19:02.43 24

3 56 367 A.J. Rigley 00:20:12.42 47

4 58 373 Joseph Lepi 00:20:14.37 49

5 102 369 Kaedyn Yonker 00:25:21.38 63

10 Newcomerstown 00:20:43.01 5 202

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 378 Graham Shepherd 00:18:48.70 22

2 28 382 Trenton Wright 00:18:57.57 23

3 46 381 Jacoby Tedrow 00:19:36.23 39

4 91 377 Troy McCoun 00:22:53.32 58

5 95 383 Landyn Rodriguez 00:23:19.22 60
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 183 Carson Steiner SR 00:16:57.99 Dalton

2 2 11 Conner Starr JR 00:17:09.03 Barnesville

3 3 188 Caleb Hofstetter JR 00:17:14.35 Dalton

4 4 257 Bradlee Keehn SO 00:17:25.32 Fairless

5 5 390 Aydan Salmon JR 00:17:35.67 Ridgewood

6 6 41 Kai Brehm SO 00:17:52.25 Bellaire

7 0 469 Jacob Agin JR 00:17:55.74 West Muskingum

8 7 251 Joseph Slatzer SR 00:17:58.38 Fairless

9 0 464 Andrew Rombach SR 00:18:02.71 Tuscar. C.C.

10 8 189 Ely Hutson JR 00:18:03.84 Dalton

11 9 10 Shepherd Richey JR 00:18:12.95 Barnesville

12 10 12 Braedon Willis JR 00:18:19.41 Barnesville

13 0 168 Grayson Houk SO 00:18:19.95 Crooksville

14 11 202 Cody Hofstetter FR 00:18:29.76 Dalton

15 12 153 Braxtyn Myers FR 00:18:31.23 Claymont

16 13 236 Lucas Holland FR 00:18:33.70 East Knox

17 14 235 Dakota Ensminger FR 00:18:33.75 East Knox

18 15 186 Jacob Fink JR 00:18:33.76 Dalton

19 16 229 Kaiden Clutter SO 00:18:35.91 East Knox

20 17 431 Isaac Overly SO 00:18:40.33 Sandy Valley

21 18 366 Drew Fischer SR 00:18:40.93 Newark Cath.

22 0 53 Alex Sheanshang SO 00:18:42.23 Caldwell

23 19 388 Brodi Hardesty JR 00:18:42.35 Ridgewood

24 0 322 Dalton Pennington SO 00:18:43.29 Malvern

25 20 49 Brae Schmidli FR 00:18:45.40 Bellaire

26 21 258 Logan Slatzer FR 00:18:48.61 Fairless

27 22 378 Graham Shepherd JR 00:18:48.70 Newcomerstown

28 23 382 Trenton Wright SO 00:18:57.57 Newcomerstown

29 24 368 Chris Geiger JR 00:19:02.43 Newark Cath.

30 25 428 Isaac Smith JR 00:19:03.39 Sandy Valley

31 (26) 196 Judah Hershberger SO 00:19:05.51 Dalton

32 (27) 206 Dylan McLean FR 00:19:08.81 Dalton

33 28 430 Tyler Burk SO 00:19:08.89 Sandy Valley

34 29 238 Brody Korosec FR 00:19:09.18 East Knox

35 30 230 Zeke Proudfoot SO 00:19:11.69 East Knox

36 31 149 Korbin Burkholder FR 00:19:16.51 Claymont

37 32 155 Rocco Scalambrino FR 00:19:17.33 Claymont

38 0 278 Aiden Hays SR 00:19:22.33 Harrison Central

39 33 38 Manuel Garcia JR 00:19:23.24 Bellaire

40 34 138 Jacob Bache JR 00:19:24.66 Claymont

41 35 255 Luke Wade JR 00:19:27.52 Fairless

42 (36) 223 Jordan Hull SR 00:19:30.78 East Knox

43 0 282 Tyler Garnbrant SO 00:19:30.96 Harrison Central

44 37 252 Skylar Williams SR 00:19:33.59 Fairless

45 38 47 Kai Jon Cerritos FR 00:19:34.24 Bellaire

46 39 381 Jacoby Tedrow SO 00:19:36.23 Newcomerstown

47 40 36 Brody Blazek JR 00:19:40.11 Bellaire

48 41 389 Cohen Miller JR 00:19:50.12 Ridgewood

49 42 134 Gavin Milburn SR 00:19:53.25 Claymont

50 0 201 Holden Himes FR 00:19:55.32 Dalton

51 43 425 Tucker Moll JR 00:19:59.57 Sandy Valley
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NCT CC Invitational - HS Boys Small Division - 3

52 0 457 Hunter McKenzie SR 00:20:02.54 Strasburg-Franklin

53 44 424 Brendan Jones JR 00:20:03.87 Sandy Valley

54 (45) 426 Raef Monroe JR 00:20:06.04 Sandy Valley

55 (46) 137 Devon Anthony JR 00:20:12.07 Claymont

56 47 367 A.J. Rigley SR 00:20:12.42 Newark Cath.

57 (48) 37 Aidan Brady JR 00:20:12.74 Bellaire

58 49 373 Joseph Lepi SO 00:20:14.37 Newark Cath.

59 50 397 Taven Dotson SO 00:20:24.67 Ridgewood

60 (51) 154 Waylen Peterson FR 00:20:26.95 Claymont

61 0 288 Jake Troyer FR 00:20:28.08 Hiland

62 0 284 George Malicky SR 00:20:34.92 Hiland

63 0 462 Brennan Rissler FR 00:20:41.31 Strasburg-Franklin

64 0 465 Steven Simpson SO 00:21:04.07 Tuscar. C.C.

65 0 285 Nathan Young JR 00:21:07.40 Hiland

66 0 321 Ethan Grossi JR 00:21:08.88 Malvern

67 (52) 427 Evan Osborne JR 00:21:11.95 Sandy Valley

68 0 139 John Blair JR 00:21:13.02 Claymont

69 (53) 228 Daniel Adams SO 00:21:15.32 East Knox

70 54 391 Keaton Stone JR 00:21:16.84 Ridgewood

71 55 21 Luis Almaraz FR 00:21:22.17 Barnesville

72 0 187 Roman Flood JR 00:21:28.98 Dalton

73 (56) 398 Alex Lynch SO 00:21:31.04 Ridgewood

74 57 22 Maddox Whaley FR 00:21:32.43 Barnesville

75 0 59 Jesse Pemberton FR 00:21:37.12 Caldwell

76 0 58 Caleb Larrick FR 00:21:38.72 Caldwell

77 0 181 Kanoa Hevia SR 00:21:41.79 Dalton

78 0 461 Jaxon Cain FR 00:21:46.39 Strasburg-Franklin

79 0 203 Ben Hostetler FR 00:21:48.11 Dalton

80 0 148 Kaden Bache FR 00:21:56.45 Claymont

81 0 143 Aron Brindley SO 00:22:01.02 Claymont

82 0 197 Ben Witmer SO 00:22:02.98 Dalton

83 0 135 Anthony Scalambrino SR 00:22:09.66 Claymont

84 0 165 Denver Dyer JR 00:22:17.70 Crooksville

85 0 150 Diesel Kinsey FR 00:22:23.33 Claymont

86 0 200 Ty Clark FR 00:22:26.93 Dalton

87 0 279 Bryce Wallace SR 00:22:35.06 Harrison Central

88 0 52 Preston Chandler JR 00:22:38.69 Caldwell

89 0 435 Ben Gibson FR 00:22:39.82 Sandy Valley

90 0 436 Noah Kline FR 00:22:46.09 Sandy Valley

91 58 377 Troy McCoun SR 00:22:53.32 Newcomerstown

92 0 151 Tommy Mancha FR 00:23:02.74 Claymont

93 0 164 Dawson Dyer JR 00:23:10.61 Crooksville

94 (59) 39 Mason Unterzuber JR 00:23:12.05 Bellaire

95 60 383 Landyn Rodriguez FR 00:23:19.22 Newcomerstown

96 0 205 Zeke Martinez FR 00:23:29.78 Dalton

97 0 234 Cale Brewer FR 00:23:40.36 East Knox

98 0 190 Tristan Turner JR 00:24:26.71 Dalton

99 0 152 Mason McWilliams FR 00:24:55.36 Claymont

100 (61) 15 Landen Harris SO 00:25:10.35 Barnesville

101 (62) 387 Teagen Shortt-Wilkie SR 00:25:11.95 Ridgewood

102 63 369 Kaedyn Yonker JR 00:25:21.38 Newark Cath.

103 0 48 Kaden Greathouse FR 00:25:31.66 Bellaire

104 0 195 Dakota Fone SO 00:25:33.09 Dalton

105 0 136 Bobby Yackey SR 00:25:35.87 Claymont
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106 (64) 16 Peyton Steed SO 00:26:33.18 Barnesville

107 0 170 Xavier Allen FR 00:26:43.92 Crooksville

108 0 182 Evan Shisler SR 00:27:11.75 Dalton

109 0 326 Noah White FR 00:27:24.31 Malvern

110 0 180 Caden Gazboda SR 00:30:13.67 Dalton

111 0 204 Kyle Lehman FR 00:30:13.97 Dalton
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